Hrvatski Telekom d.d. Supervisory Board and Management Board Office Savska cesta 32, HR – Zagreb Telefon: +385 1 491-1080 Telefaks: +385 1 491-1012

Zagreb, 22 January 2013

Directors' dealings

Hrvatski Telekom d.d. ("HT d.d." or "the Company") hereby notifies that on 21 January 2013 Mr. Jerko Bašić of Zagreb, an insider who is temporarily performing the duties of Operating Director of Business Customer Service Sector, informed the company of a transfer of shares to his connected person, his wife Ms. Sanja Bašić.

On 21 January 2013, based on a Contract on transfer of shares, Mr. Jerko Bašić transferred to Ms. Sanja Bašić of Zagreb 243 ordinary shares, representing 0.0002967% of the Company's issued share capital. Following this transfer, Ms. Bašić holds 531 ordinary shares in total in the Company representing 0.0006484% of the Company's issued share capital and the same percentage of votes at the General Assembly of the Company, while Mr. Bašić holds 531 ordinary shares in total in the Company's issued share capital and the same percentage of votes at the General Assembly of the Company, while Mr. Bašić holds 531 ordinary shares in total in the Company's issued share capital and the same percentage of votes at the General Assembly of the Company.

For further information contact:

Marina Bengez Sedmak Hrvatski Telekom d.d. Supervisory Board and Management Board Office Savska cesta 32, HR – Zagreb Telefon: +385 1 491-1080 Telefaks: +385 1 491-1012

Adresa
KontaktiSavska cesta 32, 10 000 Zagreb
telefon: +385 1 491-1000; faks: +385 1 491-1011;
Internet: www.t.ht.hrPoslovna banka
Nadzorni odbor
UpravaZ360000-1101310875 (Zagrebačka banka d.d. Zagreb); OIB: 81793146560
M. Klein – predsjednik,
I. Mudrinić – predsjednik, N. Hentges, D. Dogan, B. Poldrugač, I. Jolić Šimović,
Trgovački sud u Zagrebu, MBS: 080266256;
temeljni kapital: 8.188.853.500,00 kuna; ukupni broj dionica: 81.888.535;
nominalni iznos jedne dionice: 100,00 kuna

Hrvatski Telekom d.d.



Hrvatski Telekom